

Ø

ITEM NO.MM2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5462/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in CWP No. 4758/2008
& CM No. 20624/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

MATSYA EDUCATION & RURAL DEVT.TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday, the 09th of May, 2011.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master